BP America Production Company
200 Westlake Park Boulevard
Houston, Texas 77079

Maych 23, 2007

Wild Well Control

Drilling Technology Center
2202 Oil Center Court
Houston, Texas 77073

Attention:  Bill Mahler

Subject:  Master Service Coniract BPM-04-00806 - Amendment #1

Enclosed is an executed copy of Amendment #1 to the Contract referenced above. This Amendment
extends the Global call-off’ Contract between BP America Production Company and Wild Well Control
that is currently used by BP’s Business Units, globally, i selecting an Emergency Well Services
provider for specific work which may arise.

Local Wells Managers are responsible for selecting the Emergency Well Services provider whoty, in
their apinion, will be mest capable of completing the required work. Al work will continue to be
assigned through the issuance of a Work Order off of this Contract, and this extension will in no way
guarantee any work for Wild Well Control.

If yon have any questions concerning this Amendment #1, please contact me at (281) 366-4208.

Sineercly,

:;/ j;i;l« /’L\%\’i L»"‘”"

Shééhan D. Galta eﬁ‘}
NAG & GoM Seispriciuarcgy
Procucement / Supply Chain Management

Enclosure

R <)

Exhibit No.

Worldwide Court
Reporters, Inc.

File. CiDavupenty And Seting\GiallsT Desktop Emergency Well Services Comrac$lostvact Lot Wild Wil Contil Amendments Leres Doc

Highly Confidential WW-MDL-00141635

TREX 011585.0001



Amendment No. 1
to
Master Service Agreement No. BPM-04-00806

This Amendmenr is entered inro effective as of the 1% day of January, 2007, by and between BP America Production
Company (hereinafter referred to as “"Company™) and Wild Well Coatrol, Inc (hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor™) with a place of business st Drilling Techoology Center. 2202 Oil Center Court, Houston, Texas.
77073,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Cootraci No. BPM-(4-00806 made and ¢ffective April 1, 2004, Company and Contractor entered
mto that certain Contract for “Work™ (hereinalter referred to as "Contract™.

WHEREAS, Company and Contractor desive to amend the Contract as more particularly set forti hereing

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenunts and agreements hereinafter provided,
Company and Contractor agree to amend the Coniract as follows:

1. Per Contractor’s direction, Coniractor’s bank informatien as included m Appendix 1 w Section 4 “Local
Pavment and invoicing Procedures™ shall be amended to read the following:

Bank Name and Address: Chase Bank, N.A.
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York, NY 10003

Account Number: 1390883032
Sort Code: 0621000021
SWIFT / Sort Code: CHASUS33

Extend the Confraci’s espiration date a further five (3) vears, from April 1, 2007 to April 1. 2012,
Contractor agrees to maintain corrent rates for a further two (2) years, from April 1, 2007 to April 1, 2009,
at which time Contractor’s rate sheet dated January 1, 2007 shall be inserted.

el b2

Except as changed by Amendment No. § the Contract shail remain in full force and effect as originally written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1
in duplicate originals as of the date und year [isst above written.

Amendment No ] Contract No. BPMAO4-00804
Page tof 2

Highly Confidential WW-MDL-00141636

TREX 011585.0002



~

B2 AMERICA FRODLCTION COMPANY,
COMPANY __~,

By: i‘s/,:x’ {wi _/}I}‘fuﬁ/“‘ """"

hot D_(allasher

@i g

WILD WELL CONIROL, INC.
CONTRACTOR (

, U e
I B S ) S N Y

Pie Mameer

Frinted Neame

Title: F ik ZeeF

Amendment No. §
Page 2 of 2

Highly Confidential

Comiract No BPMOLDU866

WW-MDL-00141637

TREX 011585.0003



